UNOFFICIAL COPY

"RECORDING RETURN 10 R

- ' ~aok County Recorder of Deeds
133 Sout Lasale St LI 1§ e 7o 11
PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:
(18-34-307-C0C
PROPERTY ADDFESS:

625 Pratt Boulevard
Elk Grove Village, Illinois

FIRST MODIFICATION OF MOKETGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT

This Agreement entered into as of April 30,2004 by and between S.W.R., INC., having an
address of 625 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, itlindis (the “Mortgagor”), and LASALLE
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national bankirg association (the “Mortgagee”), having an
address at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 606373,

RECITALS:

A. Mortgagor executed a Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and | cases, Security
Agreement and Financing Statement (the “Mortgage”) dated June 10, 1999 and recorded on July
13, 1999 as Document No. 99669042 in the Office of the Cook County Recorder o Deeds (the
“Recorder’s Office”) and encumbering certain property commonly known as 623 Pratt Boulevard,
Elk Grove Village, Illinois and as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hercto (the
“Premises”);

B. The Mortgagee is the holder of the following:
(@ Modification Mortgage Note of even date hereof in the principal
amount of Five Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four and

71/100 Dollars ($574,844.71) from the Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee (the
“SWR Note”); and

1992598847

i kAo s o it 3 e e e b e



0421213018 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i)  Extension Revolving Note of even date hereof in the principal
amount of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000} from Wigdaht Electric Company in
favor of Mortgagee (the “Wigdahl Note”) (collectively, the SWR Note and the
Wigdahl Note and any and all notes issued in renewal thereof or in substitution or
replacement therefor are hereinafter referred to as the “Note™).

C. Mortgagor desires hereby to amend the Mortgage to secure the Note as defined
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties hereby agree as
follows:

1. Note Secired. (a) The term “Note”, as defined in the Mortgage, is hereby amended to be
the Note as defined ‘aezein.

(b)  Mortgage: expressly agrees that the Mortgage secure the Note, any and all
extensions, renewals and modificdiions thereof and substitutions therefor, and any other sums,
liabilities or indebtedness as set ford in the Mortgage.

2. Continuing Effect. All the terms of the Mortgage are hereby incorporated by reference
herein, and the Mortgage, except as hereby modified, shall remain in full force and effect in all
respects. Mortgagor, by execution of this Agreement, hereby reaffirms, assumes and binds itself to
all of the obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditions that arc contained in the
Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Agreement has beci duly executed the day and year first
above written.

S.W.R., INC.

B@M

Is:  fPRES, SR

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION




0421213018 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

/
=

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

\ /r;
i
\
-

120580069




0421213018 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
county of oo A )

I, the pndersigned, Notary Pubhc, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that £JA4 7 4 zj /f 7 & d»~<4 of SW.R., INC., who is personally known to me
to be the same person whose names are subscribed to the foregomg instrument as such

__, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed
and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Han!;, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 22~ 274 day of Jeenle |

%M%/w

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: S/Z t{/_n 5

EXPIRES 03/26,/05 B) 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) R ——
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Couny, ir'the State aforesaid, do hereby

certify that gy ecrAm LLOVES of LASALLE BANK IWATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
mstrument as such Fvp , appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her owil iree and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and puiposis therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this Abday of JUMNE |

/Auz/,@

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/ g, /0 g

NI P

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 1
) SOPHIA G. GEORGIS
JNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS,
M! Czmmiszion Exglres OﬁluSIQCQB‘

120580069

R A AP,
PPl s




0421213018 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 51 in Centex Industrial Park Unit Number 26, being a subdivision in Section 34, Township 41
North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Tllinois.

Property Address: 625 Pratt Boulevard
Elk Grove Village, Illinots

P.IN.: 08-34-307-002

120580069




